
PRO / 1º1º 52
JOÃO  MARTINS

1:36.7 81,90
N N

JOÃO  MARTINS
AG 

18 / 1º

PRO / 2º2º 51
MARCIO  ARAÚJO

1:38.4
1.7
1.7

80,49
N N

MARCIO  ARAÚJO
AG 

18 / 2º

X5 / 1º3º 1
JOÃO  BARROS 

1:38.8
2.1
0.4

80,16
N N

JOÃO  BARROS 
SKODA
FABIA R5

16 / 1º

X 5 / 1º4º 10
ELIAS  BARROS 

1:40.9
4.2
2.1

78,49
N N

ELIAS  BARROS 
SKODA
FABIA R5

16 / 2º

PRO / 3º5º 53
ARTUR  CORTINHAS

1:42.1
5.4
1.2

77,57
N N

ARTUR  CORTINHAS
AG 
SUPER BUGGY

18 / 3º

PRO / 4º6º 55
ANTÓNIO  ALVES

1:44.3
7.6
2.2

75,93
N N

ANTÓNIO  ALVES
PRM 
1726

18 / 4º

PRO / 5º7º 54
ANTÓNIO  SILVA

1:46.8
10.1
2.5

74,16
N N

ANTÓNIO  SILVA
AG 

18 / 5º

PRO / 6º8º 56
PAULO  FERREIRA

1:48.1
11.4
1.3

73,27
N N

PAULO  FERREIRA
AG 
600

18 / 6º

X1 / 1º9º 61
JOÃO RIBEIRO

1:48.1
11.4

73,27
N N

JOÃO RIBEIRO
CITROËN
SAXO

9 / 1º

X5 / 2º10º 4
RUI  PINHEIRO 

1:48.7
12.0
0.6

72,86
PAULO  PINHEIRO

RUI  PINHEIRO 
BMW
M3 E92

19 / 1º

X3 / 1º11º 2
GASPAR  PINTO

1:48.9
12.2
0.2

72,73
BERNARDO  GUSMÃO 

GASPAR  PINTO
MITSUBISHI
LANCER EVO V

14 / 1º

X1 / 2º12º 22
DOMINGOS  SILVA

1:50.4
13.7
1.5

71,74
GONÇALO SILVA

DOMINGOS  SILVA
PEUGEOT 
106

9 / 2º

X2 / 1º13º 19
TIAGO  FONTÃO 

1:51.1
14.4
0.7

71,29
N N

TIAGO  FONTÃO 
TOYOTA
STARLET

10 / 1º

X1 / 3º14º 5
JOAQUIM  PACHECO

1:51.8
15.1
0.7

70,84
N N

JOAQUIM  PACHECO
CITROËN
C2

9 / 3º

X2 / 2º15º 6
JOÃO  VASQUES 

1:51.9
15.2
0.1

70,78
NOELIA VASQUES

JOÃO  VASQUES 
BMW
318 IS (E36) 3.0

12 / 1º

X5 / 3º16º 50
ANDRÉ  ARAÚJO

1:52.1
15.4
0.2

70,65
DANIEL  GONCALVES

ANDRÉ  ARAÚJO
AUSTIN
MINI

19 / 2º

X2 / 3º17º 9
DUARTE  FREITAS

1:52.4
15.7
0.3

70,46
DIOGO  FREITAS

DUARTE  FREITAS
BMW
E36

12 / 2º

X1 / 4º18º 20
BRUNO  ALMEIDA

1:52.8
16.1
0.4

70,21
LEANDRO  SILVA

BRUNO  ALMEIDA
PEUGEOT 
206 GTI

9 / 4º

X2 / 4º19º 17
PEDRO  TORRES

1:53.7
17.0
0.9

69,66
N N

PEDRO  TORRES
HONDA 
CIVIC TYPER

10 / 2º

X5 / 4º20º 12
FÁBIO  COSTA

1:53.9
17.2
0.2

69,53
JOAQUIM TEIXEIRA

FÁBIO  COSTA
RENAULT
CLIO 2.0 RS

16 / 3º

X3 / 2º21º 3
JACINTO  TORRES

1:54.1
17.4
0.2

69,41
N N

JACINTO  TORRES
MITSUBISHI
LANCER EVO VIII

14 / 2º

X3 / 3º22º 30
DANIEL  PACHECO

1:56.5
19.8
2.4

67,98
INÊS  PACHECO

DANIEL  PACHECO
SUBARU
IMPREZA

14 / 3º

X1 / 5º23º 14
MANUEL  TEIXEIRA 

1:57.3
20.6
0.8

67,52
MARCO CAMPOS

MANUEL  TEIXEIRA 
CITROËN
SAXO CUP 

9 / 5º

X2 / 5º24º 16
DANIEL  VILAÇA

1:57.4
20.7
0.1

67,46
TIAGO PINTO

DANIEL  VILAÇA
BMW
1602

10 / 3º

X2 / 6º25º 33
JOSÉ  GONÇALVES 

1:57.5
20.8
0.1

67,40
AGOSTINHO  MARTINS

JOSÉ  GONÇALVES 
OPEL
ASTRA F CC

10 / 4º
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X5 / 5º26º 15
JOSÉ  MAGALHÃES

1:59.0
22.3
1.5

66,55
EVA  LARANJEIRA

JOSÉ  MAGALHÃES
SKODA
FÁBIA R2

16 / 4º

X1 / 6º27º 28
BRUNO  GOMES

1:59.4
22.7
0.4

66,33
GEORGINA  PIRES

BRUNO  GOMES
FIAT
PUNTO 85 SPORT

8 / 1º

X1 / 7º28º 47
PEDRO BENTO

1:59.8
23.1
0.4

66,11
N  N

PEDRO BENTO
PEUGEOT 
106

8 / 2º

X1 / 8º29º 34
AVELINO  MOREIRA

2:00.3
23.6
0.5

65,84
PAULO MATOS

AVELINO  MOREIRA
PEUGEOT 
106

8 / 3º

X5 / 6º30º 8
PAULO  PINHEIRO

2:01.1
24.4
0.8

65,40
MÁRCIO PINHEIRO

PAULO  PINHEIRO
RENAULT
CLIO 3RS

16 / 5º

X2 / 7º31º 27
PEDRO  FREITAS

2:01.2
24.5
0.1

65,35
N N

PEDRO  FREITAS
BMW
325 I (E36)

12 / 3º

X4 / 1º32º 11
MANUEL  PEREIRA

2:02.3
25.6
1.1

64,76
DIOGO COSTA

MANUEL  PEREIRA
SKODA
FABIA 1.9 TDI

15 / 1º

X1 / 9º33º 23
JOÃO  SOUSA

2:03.1
26.4
0.8

64,34
N N

JOÃO  SOUSA
BMW
316 I (E30)

9 / 6º

X5 / 7º34º 7
RICARDO  FERREIRA 

2:03.2
26.5
0.1

64,29
NUNO  CARNEIRO

RICARDO  FERREIRA 
BMW
325 I E30

19 / 3º

X1 / 10º35º 26
PEDRO  COUTO

2:03.6
26.9
0.4

64,08
PEDRO COUTO

PEDRO  COUTO
TOYOTA
COROLLA GTI

9 / 7º

X2 / 8º36º 25
MIGUEL  GONÇALVES

2:03.7
27.0
0.1

64,03
JOSÉ  SALGADO

MIGUEL  GONÇALVES
BMW
E36 COUPE

12 / 4º

X2 / 9º37º 24
AGOSTINHO  MARTINS 

2:04.3
27.6
0.6

63,72
JOSÉ  COIMBRA

AGOSTINHO  MARTINS 
OPEL
ASTRA F CC

10 / 5º

X1 / 11º38º 29
NUNO  RODRIGUES

2:04.5
27.8
0.2

63,61
TIAGO PINTO

NUNO  RODRIGUES
CITROËN
AX GTI

8 / 4º

X2 / 10º39º 60
JÚLIO BASTOS

2:05.7
29.0
1.2

63,01
ANIBAL PEREIRA

JÚLIO BASTOS
BMW
E 30

12 / 5º

X1 / 12º40º 41
JOAQUIM  VIEIRA

2:05.9
29.2
0.2

62,91
TIAGO  MONTEIRO

JOAQUIM  VIEIRA
PEUGEOT 
106

8 / 5º

X2 / 11º41º 40
BRUNO  PACHECO

2:06.1
29.4
0.2

62,81
BRUNO  MOREIRA

BRUNO  PACHECO
FIAT
PUNTO GT

11 / 1º

X1 / 13º42º 38
CARLOS  FREITAS

2:06.9
30.2
0.8

62,41
ANDRÉ  DIAS

CARLOS  FREITAS
TOYOTA
COROLLA E90

9 / 8º

X1 / 14º43º 39
JOSÉ  AZEVEDO

2:07.4
30.7
0.5

62,17
SANDRA  SILVA

JOSÉ  AZEVEDO
NISSAN
MICRA 1.3

8 / 6º

X1 / 15º44º 42
LUÍS  PEREIRA

2:08.4
31.7
1.0

61,68
CARLOS COSTA

LUÍS  PEREIRA
CITROËN
AX

8 / 7º

X2 / 12º45º 18
NELSON  ALMEIDA

2:09.4
32.7
1.0

61,21
N N

NELSON  ALMEIDA
PEUGEOT 
206 RC

10 / 6º

X1 / 16º46º 49
PEDRO  CECILIO

2:11.2
34.5
1.8

60,37
N N

PEDRO  CECILIO
OPEL
CORSA A 1.6

9 / 9º

X1 / 17º47º 37
JÚLIO  SANTOS 

2:11.6
34.9
0.4

60,18
ELISABETE  SANTOS

JÚLIO  SANTOS 
PEUGEOT 
106

8 / 8º

X1 / 18º48º 43
FÁBIO  GONÇALVES

2:12.5
35.8
0.9

59,77
RODRIGO CAMPOS

FÁBIO  GONÇALVES
FIAT
UNO 1.3

8 / 9º

X1 / 19º49º 32
CARLOS  COSTA

2:13.4
36.7
0.9

59,37
LUÍS PEREIRA

CARLOS  COSTA
CITROËN
AX

8 / 10º

X5 / 8º50º 58
FIRMINO  PEIXOTO

2:21.4
44.7
8.0

56,01
N N

FIRMINO  PEIXOTO
TOYOTA
COROLLA E86

19 / 4º
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X5 / 9º51º 59
PEDRO  SOUSA

2:26.5
49.8
5.1

54,06
N N

PEDRO  SOUSA
BMW
E36

19 / 5º

X1 / 20º52º 46
ANDREIA  LIMA

2:37.5
1:00.8

11.0
50,29

ELISABETE  SANTOS
ANDREIA  LIMA

PEUGEOT 
106

9 / 10º

X5 / 10º53º 48
JOÃO  SILVA

2:42.4
1:05.7

4.9
48,77

N N
JOÃO  SILVA

BMW
E46

19 / 6º

Paredes, 14 de setembro de 2019, às 23:40

P' O Diretor de Prova
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